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Welcome New Members / Re-enrolled Members:

Tim Hubbard, Melinda Pollock, MaryCatherine Shafer.

AN

Welcome!
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Greetings Sisters and Brothers,

p N 4

Wow, Spring is here early, but I love it.

Sorry to see our Snowbirds going north... it was great to have you here! Qur
Eagles friends will miss you. Take care until we see you again.

The SHOES FOR THE NEEDY Board Chairpersons wanted to say THANK
YOU AERIE & AUXILIARY for all of your help. They raised $2,151.96. GOOD
JOB!!!!

Our AUXILIARY PRIME RIB DINNER is always a great dinner and is held on
the second Friday of every month. Please come and try it. Hope to see you there.

We will be having our last charity for this year. It will be the JIMMY DURANTE
CHILDREN’S FUND CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT being held at The
Great Qutdoors on April 18th. Please see Bob Osborne for more info.

It’s coming time for ELECTIONS FOR NEW OFFICERS for our 2015-2016
year. Please think about becoming an officer for the Auxiliary. We need new
people to get involved. If you need any info, please feel free to contact me.

AUXILIARY MEAT SHOQOT is on the 4th Sunday of every
month.

A I o J".‘

* '
REMEMBER WE ARE PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE!! ,,’ A‘?U!,I
Fraternally ,

Madam President ,
Nancy Scott ‘ ‘MZ ® u

“SPECIAL NOTICE OF DATE CHANGE”
RIB DINNER - APRIL 5th

Our Friday Night BBQ Rib Dinner for April has been
moved from Friday the 4th to Saturday the Sth.
This change is due to Good Friday falling
on the first Friday of the month.

The Menu and Entertainment will remain the same.

APRIL 18th
Jimmy Durante Children’s Fund Charity
Golf Tournament at The Great Outdoors
Flyers available at the Bar
8:30am Scramble - Registration 7:30am
BBQ Rib Dinner following the Tournament at the Aerie
Dinner open to Members & Guests if signed up
on sheet in Bar by April 13th

APRIL 26th
OPEN PIT CHICKEN BAR-B-QUE
1/2 Chicken, Cole Slaw, Baked Beans, Garlic Bread
Sign-up Sheet at the Bar
2PM ‘til Gone - $8 .00

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:

April 5 BBQ Rib Dinner on Saturday instead of Friday due to Good Friday; 6 PM
April 12 District 10 Meeting at Palm Bay; 1 PM

April 18 Jimmy Durante Golf Tournament at The Great Outdoors; 7:30AM Registration
April 26 Open Pit BBQ Chicken, Cole Slaw, Baked Beans, Garlic Bread for $8.00; 2PM




http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAMQjRw&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.clipartbest.com%2Ffree-clipart-of-spring-flowers&ei=KmQPVam4HsmhNr_Ug8gB&psig=AFQjCNE5KOLbX9PPKYG7kPJJ3kXQdC-upA&ust=1427158442535968



BOOSTERS
Donald & Diane Anderson 4/15
Valerie Bacom 4/15
Gil & Cat Bond 9/15
Pete & Linda Ciolfi 2/15
Hardy & Peggy Crawford 6/17
Lisa Day 12/16
Brenda & Tom English 3117
Gary Ernst 8/15
Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth 9/18
Snake & Sandy Grone 11/15
Ken Henson 9/16
Eugene & Elizabeth Herring 3/15
Mennie Hightower 10/15
Wayne Hornsby 8/15
Harland & Joyce Hoxsey 8/15
Kim lerace 7115
Herb Kreppein 5/15
Roxanne Lucas-Memory of 7115
Jim Malota 5/15
Dennis & Cathie McMullin 6/16
Karen Oddo 6/16
Fran Ohrt 7115
G.K. Pace 8/15
Larry Redmon 3/16
Bernadette Slawson 317
Snuffy & Sharon Smith 3/15
Frank Stump 11/18
Nancy& Jim VanDamme 317
Sherry Willauer 2/16

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

APRIL BIRTHDAYS

DATE NAME
2-Apr  Anna Steeves
2-Apr  Glen Farnum
4-Apr  Diana Gratton
5-Apr  John Grone
6-Apr  Gail Gregory

7-Apr  Stephanie Harrell
8-Apr  Thomas Hegedty

11-Apr  Diane Zellem
12-Apr  Paul Zellem
13-Apr  Kathryn Malecha
15-Apr  Sharon Krause
16-Apr  Edward Ansell

16-Apr  Edward Bogart
16-Apr  Sara Laver

19-Apr  Floyd Hegedty
22-Apr  Ron Force
22-Apr  Gary Whiting
23-Apr  Douglas Gill
25-Apr  Charles Romans
25-Apr  Richard Steeves
25-Apr  Thomas Weidlich
27-Apr  Christina Irvin
29-Apr  Catherine Bond

If your name appears above,
please stop by the Aerie any
day in APRIL and get your

FREE birthday drink!

2

Brothers and Sisters,

Seems like our seasons went straight from Winter to Summer, although we all know
it is Spring. We are hoping many of our Snowbirds stay longer due to the Winter
weather that was experienced this year.

We are moving our BBQ Rib Dinner from Friday April 4th to Saturday April Sth
in observance of Good Friday. Please come out and enjoy the dinner.

We are planning to have our first 2015 Open Pit Chicken Barbeque on April 26th.
On the menu will be 1/2 chicken, cole slaw, baked beans, and garlic bread. All for
$8.00. It will begin at 2 PM until gone. A sign-up sheet will be available in the bar.

Our annual Jimmy Durante Children’s Charity Fund Golf Tournament will be
held on April 18th at The Great Outdoors. Flyers are available at the bar. Please
come out and support this event. The Golf Tournament will be followed by a BBQ
Rib Dinner served at the Aerie and open to Members and Guests.

I hope you have noticed our new display of Past Presidents in our lobby. This was a
great effort by our Auxiliary and Aerie team. Some minor changes will be made in
the near future.

I would like to recognize Bernadette Slawson for the generous donation of the new
55” flat screen smart TV located in our dining room. This was donated in memory
of James Slawson, Bernadette’s loving husband. Jim was a devoted Eagle who held
many positions as an officer and who loved his Eagle brothers and sisters.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753




mailto:osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
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APRIL 2015

.'0! o": .'O!
5 Normal Bar Hours 6 7
, 5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
{:’"\ 5PM -6 PM FOOD 6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
‘gﬁi’/}/} French Dip and Potato Salad 7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.
—gu\y — 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
HAPPY EASTER
. 5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
;’PM DISTRICT MTG 5PM-6PM FOOD ety th_Js tlawes g
alm Bay : oint Mtg.

Stuffed Peppers 6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
3PM 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO 7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.
AERIE MEAT SHOOT ' '

20 25]30 PM Trustees Mtg.
5PM - 6 PM FOOD 6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
Ham and Potato Casserole  1:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.
u d 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
2 6 2&0 PM Trustees Mtg.
Open Pit Chicken BBQ 5PM -6 PM FOOD 6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.

Hamburgers

2PM ‘til Gone - $8 7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
3 PM

AUXILIARY MEAT SHOOT

22

Day

STATUS DGESN ‘

Loy-al-ty
[lOi-Uhl'tee] noun
the state or quality, or an instance
of being I0yal FAITHFULAESS {0
commitments or OBligaioms,

CHARTTY
PRUDENCE
FORTITUDE
HOPE FAITH
TEMPERANCE

23

? Humility isn't thinking

less of yourself,
but thinking of
yourself less.

Thu
2

5:00 PM Food

Fri

3

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”

Bar Bingo

9

5:00 PM Food

Good Friday
No Dinner

10

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”

Bar Bingo

16

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

Auxiliary 6-8PM
Prime Rib Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

17

24

Aerie 6-8PM
Steak Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

Music by Yester Year

Sat

4 Aerie 6-8PM

Rib Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out
Music by Whiskey Jars

QUEEN OF HEARTS

11

QUEEN OF HEARTS

§mmy Durante
Children’s Fund Charity
Golf Tournament @

The Great Outdoors
Registration 7:30 AM

QUEEN OF HEARTS

Karaoke by
Sandy and Buck
6 to 10 PM

Food 6 PM

QUEEN OF HEARTS
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Jim Chapman Conductor Sharon Smith
Dennis Lombardo Chaplain Lisa Day
Scott Hermanson Secretary Cat Simkins
Open Treasurer Bernadette Slawson
Open Outside Guard N/A
Bill Lamb Inside Guard Paula Lamb
Rob Mosher 2-Yr. Trustee N/A
Gil Bond Trustee Val Bacom
Jim Malota Trustee Joan Brady
Larry Parks Trustee Kim lerace
Robert "Doc" Sindell Trustee N/A

N/A Officer-at-Large Loretta Collins
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Welcome Re-enrolled Members: AV

Welcome!
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Greetings Sisters and Brothers,

WOW - February already!

Our D. D. Dunlap Kidney Fund Charity was great. Thanks to all our Bingo Players
and our Members. A special THANK YOU to Sharon, Bernadette, Peggy, and all of
our helpers for stepping up when our chairperson, Karen Oddo, got sick and could
not be there. That’s what we are all about... again, Thank You. It was a fun day for
all.

Our Auxiliary Prime Rib Dinner is always a great dinner. So come in and join us on
every second Friday of the month. You get a carved-to-order serving of Prime Rib
plus two sides, roll, and dessert for only $12.00.

The MAX BAER HEART FUND CHARITY chaired by Catherine Bond will be held
on Sat., Feb. 14th. More info in this newsletter. Please come out and support this
great charity.

Mark your calendar and plan on coming out for our ANNIVERSARY PARTY on
Feb. 7th at S PM... Roast Pork Dinner, Awards, and Entertainment by the Last Call
Band.

Remember: WE ARE PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE
FRATERNALLY

MADAM PRESIDENT
NANCY SCOTT

SOUP ‘R’ BOWL AFTERNOON PARTY

Feb. Ist - 1 PM ‘til Safe?
Bring your favorite Soup to Share
Covered Dishes or Finger Foods Welcome
For more info, please call 321-267-2430

ANNIVERSARY PARTY
Feb. 7st - 5 PM ‘til Safe?
5 PM Social Hour
6 PM Dinner - Roast Pork
Program & Awards
Last Call Band

MAX BAER HEART FUND
Feb. 14th at 6 PM
VALENTINE’S DAY DINNER & DANCE
LIVE MUSIC BY WILLY BOUTON BAND
Dinner will be Homemade Chicken Parmesan, Pasta, Garlic Bread, and Dessert...
Dinner Donation - $10 purchased at night of dinner - 50 dinner tickets ‘til sold out.
Basket Raffle, Live Centerpieces, and Space Medals for Door Prizes. Also 50/50.

“NOTICE”

We now have a new Calendar and Board in the Social Quarters.
Absolutely no one is permitted to write on this board except designated people.

If you have any inputs for this board, give them to the Bartender.

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:

Feb. 1 -SOUP ‘R’ BOWL Party 1 PM; Bring a Soup or Covered Dish to Share

Feb. 7 - Anniversary Party 5 PM; Dinner of Roast Pork, Band, and Awards

Feb. 14 - Max Baer Heart Fund 6 PM; Valentine’s Day Dinner and Dance, Live Music
Feb. 28 - Karaoke by Sandy and Buck 6 PM to 10 PM

Mar. 7 - Shoes for the Needy 11 AM to 5 PM; Titusville (Mims) Moose Lodge



tel:321-267-2430



BOOSTERS

Donald & Diane Anderson
Valerie Bacom

Gil & Cat Bond

Pete & Linda Ciolfi

Hardy & Peggy Crawford
Lisa Day

Gary Ernst

Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth
Snake & Sandy Grone

Ken Henson

Eugene & Elizabeth Herring
Wayne Hornsby

Harland & Joyce Hoxsey
Kim lerace

Herb Kreppein

Roxanne Lucas-Memory of
Jim Malota

Dennis & Cathie McMullin
Karen Oddo

Fran Ohrt

G.K. Pace

Jim & Bernadette Slawson
Snuffy & Sharon Smith
Frank Stump

Nancy VanDamme

Sherry Willauer

4/15
4/15
9/15
2/15
6/17
12/16
8/15
9/18
11/15
9/16
3/15
8/15
8/15
7115
5/15
7115
5/15
6/16
6/16
7/15
8/15
4/15
3/15
11/18
2/15
2/16

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

FEBRUARY BIRTHDAYS

DATE NAME
2-Feb' Joan Brady
2-Feb Lee Brinich
2-Feb| Richard Holbrook
5-Feb’ Laura Hardin
6-Feb  Bernadette Slawson

7-Feb  Dennis Lombardo

8-Feb  William Bath

9-Feb  Gil Bond

9-Feb Genevieve Lambert

9-Feb| Frances Wold
10-Feb.  Marsha Cekaj
10-Feb' Marsha Kohlscheen
12-Feb  Joann Fuller
12-Feb  Daniel Marsh
13-Feb  Bascom ‘Ray’ Johnson
13-Feb  Laurie Lewis
14-Feb.  Jim Campbell
16-Feb  Kimberly lerace
16-Feb  Hal Granger
17-Feb  Frances Barrow
20-Feb.  Michael Wheeler
23-Feb.  Dwight Johnson
23-Feb  Alvin Smith
24-Feb.  Thomas Northcutt
25-Feb Arlo Petersen
25-Feb.  Mary ‘Sis’Solnosky
26-Feb  Valerie Bacom
26-Feb  Matthew Wescott

If your name appears above,
please stop by the Aerie any
day this month and get your

FREE birthday drink!

p.
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Brothers and Sisters,

Welcome back to many of our Brothers and Sisters who have returned after the
Holidays.
It is always great to see them back.

We are having our regular Dinners for February. Please come out and enjoy them
with us. Our volunteers spend a lot of time and effort to make sure we provide our
members and guests with a great dinner.

Come out and enjoy the events scheduled for the month of February and plan on
attending our Afternoon SOUP 'R’ BOWL Party on February 1st.

Join us for the ANNIVERSARY PARTY on Feb. 7th at 5 PM. Roast Pork Dinner,
Awards, and Entertainment by the LAST CALL Band.

Our major fund raiser this month is for the MAX BAER HEART FUND. This will
be February 14 and will be a Valentine’s Dinner and Dance with raffles to help us
raise money for the Heart Fund. Tickets are on sale at the bar.

You probably have noticed that we have a new board for our Calendar and Events
in the Social Quarters. Be advised that NO ONE has permission to write on that
board except the designated individuals. We are going to maintain this board in a
manner that will provide longevity and neatness. If you would like something on
the board, feel free to make that input to the Trustees.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
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FEBRUARY 2015

Sun
1

Soup R” Bowl Party
1PM il ?

* ok % *
Bring Soup At
or a Dish
to Share!

8

Cocoa FOE 3550

1 PM DISTRICT MEETING

3 PM
AERIE MEAT SHOOT

15

22

3 PM AUXILIARY
MEAT SHOOT

Mon
2

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Pepper Steak over Rice

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

9

5PM-6 PM FOOD
TBA

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

16

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Geraldine’s “Almost
Famous” Chicken &
Biscuits

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

23

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Lasagna

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Wed
3 4

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

Tue

10 11

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

17 18

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

24 25

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

Thu Fri

5 6
5:00 PM Food T
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out
Bar Bingo Aerie 6-8PM
Rib Dinner $12
Music by Whiskey Jars
12 13
ggg §m “FC?LCI):RTERS UpP” Tick.er 5:30 “til Sold Out
Bar Bingo Au.xlllary 6-§PM
Prime Rib Dinner $12
19 20
5:00 PM Food "I;Iecilzt),etss §.83|:(!)Mtll Sold Out
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” .
Bar Bingo Stea.k Dinner $12
Music by Yester Year
26 27
5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

Sat

7Anniversary Party 5PM
Roast Pork, Awards
Entertainment by the
Last Call Band

QUEEN OF HEARTS

] 4"‘Happy Valentine’s Day”

Max Baer Heart Fund

6 PM; Valentine’s Day
Dinner and Dance, Live
Music by Willy Bouton
QUEEN OF HEARTS

21

Karaoke by
Sandy and Buck
6 to 10 PM

QUEEN OF HEARTS

28

QUEEN OF HEARTS






SPACEPORT EAGLES #3581

3510 South Street, Titusville, FL 32780
321-267-2430
www.aerie3581.com

JANUARY 2015

VOLUME 43, ISSUE 1

AERIE & AUXILIARY OFFICERS

AERIE
Jaime Wlodarski
Bob Osborne
Bill Riddle
Jim Chapman
Dennis Lombardo
Scott Hermanson
Open
Open
Bill Lamb
Rob Mosher
Gil Bond
Jim Malota
Larry Parks
Robert "Doc" Sindell
N/A

Past President
President
Vice President
Conductor
Chaplain
Secretary
Treasurer
Outside Guard
Inside Guard
2-Yr. Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Officer-at-Large

AUXILIARY
Karen Oddo
Nancy Scott
Ranee Gill
Sharon Smith
Lisa Day
Cat Simkins
Bernadette Slawson
N/A
Paula Lamb
N/A
Val Bacom
Joan Brady
Kim lerace
N/A
Loretta Collins

BULLETINS AVAILABLE ONLINE
www.aerie3581.com

BULLETINS E-MAILED TO YOU
Please provide your email address
to the Aerie or Auxiliary Secretary

BULLETINS AVAILABLE AT THE AERIE
Come visit and sit a while!

FIND US ON FACEBOOK
Titusville FOE Spaceport Aerie #3581

Worthy President
Bob Osborne
Osbornir.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
2931 Brandywine Cir.
Titusville, FL 32796

Welcome Re-enrolled Members: St
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Greetings Sisters and Brothers,

I hope everyone had a wonderful Holiday Season.

This is the time of the year at which we all need to be very thankful for our blessings and for
our family and friends. Thank you to all who contributed to the North Brevard Sharing
Center PROJECT ANGEL TREE. It sure made a lot of needy children happy this Christmas.
Thanks to Ranee Gill for chairing this activity.

Thank you, Bernadette and Chris, and all your helpers for the great Children’s Christmas
Party, and also for the Adult Christmas Party. JOB WELL DONE LADIES!

Thank you, Sharon Smith, for being our chairperson for our ELVES FOR THE ELDERLY.
GREAT JOB...

Don’t forget our Auxiliary PRIME RIB Dinner on January 9th at 6:00 PM. Great food at a
great price.

Please make plans to support our D. D. DUNLAP KIDNEY CHARITY EVENT on January
17th. It will consist of a Bingo Marathon, Door Prizes, Food, Bake Sale, and Raffles. Play
starts at Noon.

Mark your calendar to attend our ANNIVERSARY PARTY on Feb. 7th at 5:00 PM. The
evening will feature a Roast Pork Dinner by Jaime, an Awards Program, and the band LAST
CALL will be our entertainment. This is the only time each year when Officers and Members
of our State Aerie and Auxiliary visit us. So this is an excellent opportunity to meet and
interact with them in our Aerie home. It is always a great Party.

Remember: WE ARE PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE
FRATERNALLY

MADAM PRESIDENT
NANCY SCOTT

D.D. Dunlap Kidney Fund Charity

Saturday, January 17
BINGO MARATHON
Time: Doors open @ 11 AM
Play begins at 12 Noon
Door Prizes
Cost: 4 Hard Cards for $1
Except Jackpot Coveralls
Food, Bake Sale and Raffles

For more info, please call 321-267-2430

SOUP ‘R’ BOWL AFTERNOON PARTY
Feb Ist - 1 PM til Safe?
Bring your favorite Soup to Share
Covered Dishes or Finger Foods Welcome

For more info, please call 321-267-2430

Brothers and Sisters:

FYT - Due to the participation of our members buying 50/50 chances over a 10 week period, we were
able to provide a Children’s Christmas Party, an Adult Christmas Party, and contribute food for up-
coming Holiday events.... all without costing the Aerie or its” Auxiliary a cent! Also, sales from our
raffle netted us funds for future charitable endeavors.

A special thanks to everyone who purchased Santa gifts from the trees for the children, and the re-
sponse of volunteers “People Helping People” was greatly appreciated. All should be proud and
Thanks to you all.

Bernadette Slawson and Chris Mosher

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:

Jan. 17 - DD Dunlap Bingo Marathon 12 PM - 5 PM; Food, Bake Sale, Basket Raffle
Feb 1 -SOUP ‘R’ BOWL Party 1 PM; Bring a Soup or Covered Dish to Share

Feb 7 - Anniversary Party 5 PM; Dinner of Roast Pork, Band, and Awards

Feb 14 - Max Baer Heart Fund 6 PM; Valentine’s Day Dinner and Dance, Live Music



tel:321-267-2430

tel:321-267-2430



BOOSTERS

Donald & Diane Anderson
Valerie Bacom

Gil & Cat Bond

Pete & Linda Ciolfi

Hardy & Peggy Crawford
Lisa Day

Gary Ernst

Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth
Snake & Sandy Grone

Ken Henson

Eugene & Elizabeth Herring
Wayne Hornsby

Harland & Joyce Hoxsey
Kim lerace

Herb Kreppein

Roxanne Lucas-Memory of
Jim Malota

Dennis & Cathie McMullin
Karen Oddo

Fran Ohrt

G.K. Pace

Jim & Bernadette Slawson
Snuffy & Sharon Smith
Frank Stump

Nancy VanDamme

Sherry Willauer

4/15
4/15
9/15
2/15
6/17
11/16
8/15
9/18
11/15
9/16
3/15
8/15
8/15
7115
5/15
7115
5/15
6/16
6/16
7/15
8/15
4/15
3/15
11/14
2/15
2/15

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

DECEMBER BIRTHDAYS

DATE NAME

1-Jan  Ranee Gill

1-Jan. Thomas McGuire Jr.

2-Jan.  Bob Osborne

3-Jan Howard Acla

5-Jan. Joseph Bonardi

7-Jan. Bruce McMillan

8-Jan Karen Norman

8-Jan  Fran Ohrt

9-Jan  Alice Stapelfeld
10-dan’  Jay Kowalski
11-Jan  Lillian Langley
13-dJan,  Wayne Herring
13-Jan Art Oppfelt

1-Jan  Kyle Watson
16-Jan’  Ray Bailey
16-dJan.  Joe Keane
16-Jan.  Roy Mullins
17-dJan  Elizabeth Sollugub
17-dJan.  Robert Thompson
18-Jan’ Ghislaine Blanton
19-Jan’  Cecil Davis
22-Jan  Sharon Meyers
23-Jan  JoEllen Bakos
25-Jan’  Stacy Summerfield
25-Jan’ Frank Troester
26-Jan Richard Kennedy
27-Jan Owis Long
27-Jan  Jim Malota
27-Jan  Jim Vandamme
28-Jan  Joyce Peterson
28-Jan  Steve Berman
28-Jan  Albert Randall Jr.
30-Jan| Cathie McMullin
31-Jan| Alice Connors
31-Jan_ Jerry Flesher

If your name appears above,

please stop by the Aerie any

day this month and get your
FREE birthday drink!

S il
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Brothers and Sisters, i\ ‘).\4

Although the weather has been somewhat cool, it reminds us why we are here in Central
Florida. Welcome to our Snowbirds as they continue returning for the season. If we fail to
come up and say hello, forgive us. Our intentions are to make you all feel welcome as
always.

We have cancelled the Rib Dinner for January 2nd because it is the day after New Years
and our volunteers have out-of-town family visiting. Sorry for any inconvenience. Our other
Friday Dinners are scheduled as planned.

Thank all of you who participated in our Work Party on Saturday, Dec. 13th at 9:00 AM.
All of our planned items were accomplished. If you have not noticed, the decorator lights
around the bar have been replaced with new LED lighting. Very Nice.

Come out and enjoy the events scheduled for the month of January and plan on attending
our Afternoon SOUP 'R’ BOWL Party on February 1st.

Mark your calendar and plan on coming out for our Anniversary Party on Feb. 7th at 5§
PM. Roast Pork Dinner, Awards, and Entertainment by the LAST CALL Band.

I would also like to acknowledge and thank Bernadette Slawson and Chris Mosher along
with all of those that helped them put on a fantastic Children’s Christmas Party and Adult
Christmas Party. Great Job. Everyone who attended had a wonderful time and the
preparation activity resulted in no cost to the Auxiliary or the Aerie. I would have expected
a little better support for these events, but it seems to be a trend.

Holiday time family tragedies are particularly painful to our families and we wish those
families peace at these very difficult times.

I want to wish each and every member of the Aerie/Auxiliary and their friends and family a
very happy New Year. Be safe and enjoy this time with friends and family.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President

osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
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JANUARY 2015

Sun Mon

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Chili

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

I ]1 PM DISTRICT MEETING ] 2
INDIAN RIVER LAGOON
New location!

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Sloppy Joes

3PM
AERIE MEAT SHOOT
5PM -6 PM FOOD
Cabbage Rolls
6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
3 PM AUXILIARY o8 P 00
MEAT SHOOT

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Feb 1st.“Soup R" Bowl “ Party 1:00 PM til ?

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Tue Wed

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie Gen. Mtg.

13 14

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. Gen. Mtg.

20 21

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie Gen. Mtg.

27 28

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. Gen. Mtg.

Bring favorite soup or a
Dish to share.

Thu Fri

ZZ.
17 %oy 2
'Z/o‘*m Rib Night Cancelled
See you in Feb!
5:00 PM No Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”

Bar Bingo
5:00 PM Food
Auxiliary
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” Prime Rib Dinner
Bar Bingo $12
5:00 PM Food Aerie
Di
5:30 PM “QUARTERS ::‘;ak inner
up”
Bar Bingo
5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo
5:00 PM Food

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

Sat
3

QUEEN OF HEARTS

10

QUEEN OF HEARTS

17

D.D. DUNLAP KIDNEY
FUND CHARITY

Bingo Marathon 12 Noon
Doors open at 11 AM
Food - Bake Sale - Raffles

QUEEN OF HEARTS

24

QUEEN OF HEARTS

31






We congratulate our new 2015 - 2016
Aerie and Auxiliary Officers and
wish them a successful year!
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AERIE
Larry Redmon
Bob Osborne

Phil Meyers
Jim Chapman
Ron Wescott

Scott Hermanson
Open
Open
Bill Lamb
Larry Parks
Gil Bond
Dennis Lombardo
Rob Mosher
Robert "Doc" Sindell
N/A

Past President
President
Vice President
Conductor
Chaplain
Secretary
Treasurer
Outside Guard
Inside Guard
2-Yr. Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Officer-at-Large

AUXILIARY
Nancy Scott
Bernadette Slawson
Karen Oddo
Lisa Day
Loretta Collins
Cat Simkins
Sharon Smith
N/A
Paula Lamb
N/A
Val Bacom
Joan Brady
Kim lerace
N/A
Open

BULLETINS AVAILABLE ONLINE
www.aerie3581.com

BULLETINS E-MAILED TO YOU
Please provide your email address
to the Aerie or Auxiliary Secretary

BULLETINS AVAILABLE AT THE AERIE
Come visit and sit a while!

FIND US ON FACEBOOK
Titusville FOE Spaceport Aerie #3581

Worthy President
Bob Osborne
Osbornir.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
2931 Brandywine Cir.
Titusville, FL 32796

Welcome New Members / Transfer Members: A V /

Donald Brumm, Lorraine Desimone, Tammy McCracken,
Gretchen Miller, Gary Randall, John Sika, William Skufca
and T.J. Watkins

Welcome!
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Dear Sisters and Brothers,

I am looking forward to working with all of our wonderful volunteers in the
upcoming year. I am pleased that several ladies have already come forward to
commit to helping with several of our annual events. We still need more volunteers to
help with dinners, fund raisers and annual events. Remember, our success is only as
good as the volunteers who step up to help us accomplish our goals. We would love to
see you share some of your talents with us.

The Auxiliary is sustained financially on three monthly ventures: Monday Night
Bingo and Dinner is held every Monday night beginning at 5:00 PM; Prime Rib
Dinner on the 2nd Friday of every month at 6:00 PM; Meat Shoot held on the 4th
Sunday of every month at 3:00 PM. It is truly appreciated if you could support any
(or all) of these monthly events.

I would like to thank Nancy Scott for her service this past year as Madam President.
JOB WELL DONE! She is stepping down as president but will still be around to help
with all of our Auxiliary functions as well as chairing our annual cancer fundraiser in
October.

Also, thank you to the Aerie and all of the wonderful gentlemen who gave the ladies a
delicious Mother's Day breakfast. We appreciate your thoughtfulness! I know the
ladies will do a good job for the gentlemen on Father's Day.

Please feel free to speak to me at any time (or email me at
bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com) about any suggestions, ideas, or problems you may
have. I am always ready to hear from you and anxious to get your ideas on how we
can improve the Auxiliary’s service to our members. I am not of the old school of
doing every thing the same; I love thinking outside the box and trying new things, so
please challenge me and be ready to throw in a helping hand when we try new
ventures.

Yours in Service, Bernadette Slawson, Madam President

“NOTICE”

THERE WILL BE NO BBQ RIB DINNER ON THE IST FRIDAY IN JULY
DUE TO THE JULY 4TH WEEKEND

RIB DINNER WILL CONTINUE IN AUGUST ON THE 7TH

KARAOKE - June 13th & 27th
SANDY & BUCK

6to10 PM
Food served from 6 to 7:301sh PM

FATHER'’S DAY BREAKFAST
JUNE 21ST 9 to11 AM
Full Breakfast
Come Out and Enjoy
Fathers Free of Charge - All Others $5.00

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:

June 5 - Aerie BBQ Rib Dinner

June 7 - District 10 Meeting; Spaceport Aerie #3581 at 1:00 PM

June 9 - Taco Tuesday; 4 to 7 PM Auxiliary Donation

June 12 - Auxiliary Prime Rib Dinner

June 13 - Work Party; 9AM

June 13 - Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10 PM with food 6 to 7:30ish PM

June 17 - 21st FOE Florida State Convention at Rosen Hotel on Int’l Drive, Orlando
June 19 - Aerie Steak Dinner

June 21 - Father’s Day Breakfast; 9 to 11

June 27 - Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10 PM with food 6 to 7:30ish PM

Auxiliary Bingo every Monday at 6 PM
Aerie Quarter’s Up Bingo every Thursday at 5:30 PM
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BOOSTERS JUNE BIRTHDAYS ﬁ
y
Donald & Diane Anderson 15-Apr DATE NAME /©
Valerie Bacom 15-Apr 3-Jun" Loren Landman Brothers and Sisters,
Gil & Cat Bond 15-Sep 4-Jun John Irvin
Hardy & Peggy Crawford 17-Jun I would like to thank all members of the Aerie and Auxiliary for making the past
Lisa Day 16-Dec 4-Jun gy Joe Lombardo year a most successful one. It is very encouraging to have our Auxiliary and Aerie
Tom & Brenda England 17-Mar 4-Jun Anna Primavere working together to provide our members a pleasant experience while visiting our
Gary Ernst 15-Aug club. I also want to thank the officers for carrying out their duties this past year
o . 8-Jun Joyce Harlan . .

Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth 18-Sep and look forward to working with the officers for next year.
Snake & Sandy Grone 15-Nov 10-Jun’ Don Myers
Ken Henson 16-Sep 10-Jun. George Diehl I would like to thank Jim Chapman and T.J. McGuire for contributing along with
Mennie Hightower 15-Oct myself to purchase the new 40 inch LED TV in the Social Quarters. Thank you for
Wayne Hornsby 15-Aug 11-Jun Carmine Giovenazzo your generosity, I am sure all of our members are enjoying it.
Harland & Joyce Hoxsey 15-Aug 12-Jun Susan O'Neal
Kim lerace 15-Jull I am looking forward to working to the upcoming year with respect to changes in
Herb Kreppein 15-May 12-JungFred Tramel our Social Quarters and our fund raising events and would like to encourage
Roxanne Lucas-Memory of 15-Jull 14-Jun Amber Flannery participation of all our members for these events. Aerie 3581 has and continues to
Jim Malota 15-May 15-Jun I Lois Betty be a large contributor to our charities, especially for the size of our membership.
Dennis & Cathie McMullin 16-Jun
Karen Oddo 16-Jun 19-Jun  Kimberly Crosbie Although we will not have bands for our dinners through the summer, we are still
Fran Ohrt 15-Jull 19-0un| Rodger Walker planning on having Karaoke twice a month, the 2nd and 4th Saturday.
Art & Janice Oppfelt 16-Apr Participation is picking up and this activity, like our dinners are, and continue to be
G.K. Pace 15-Aug 22-Jun. Drema Contreras open to the public-- so feel free to invite your friends. Buck and Sandy have been
Penny Petterson 16-Mar 24-Jun  Patricia Spence doing a great job for us.
Larry Redmon 16-Mar
Bernadette Slawson 17-Mar 26-Jun  Nancy Scott What a great turnout for our Memorial Day cook out. Thank all of you for your
Frank Stump 18-Nov 29-Jun. Ron Bouchey covered dishes and thanks to our volunteers for cooking and cleaning up.
Jim & Nancy VanDamme 17-Mar
Sherry Willauer 16-Feb 29-Jun g Patty Stephens Please come out and support our Work Party scheduled for June 13th... we will

30-Jun Robert Bonomini gain be getting together for breakfast at the VFW before the Work Party. Hope to

BE A BOOSTER see you there... 8AM at VFW, 9AM at Eagles.
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)
If your name appears above, .
CONTACT THE AERIE please stop by the Aerie any Bob Osborne, quthy President
FOR MORE INFO day in JUNE and get your osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
FREE birthday drink! Ph. 321-794-8753
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JUNE 2015

Sun

7 1PM DISTRICT MTG.

Titusville

3PM
AERIE MEAT SHOOT

21

Father’s Day
Breakfast 9-11AM

Florida State Convention
Rosen Hotel Int’l Drive
Orlando

28

3 PM

Mon

1

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Spaghetti w/Meat Sauce

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

8

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Sloppy Joes w/slaw

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

15

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Pizza w/Salad

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

22

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Chili Dogs

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

29

5PM -6 PM FOOD

Burgers w/Macaroni Salad

AUXILIARY MEAT SHOOT 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Tue

2

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

9

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
TACO TUESDAY 4 to 7 Aux.
6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

16

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

23

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

30

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.

10

WHO IS THE
MOST AWESOME
PERSON TODAY?

05

Florida State Convention
Rosen Hotel Int’l Drive
Orlando

Birthstone - Pearl
Flower - Rose

Fri

National Candy Month
National Dairy Month
National Iced Tea Month

Thu Sat

5:00 PM Food )
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” Aerie 6-8PM
Bar Bingo BBQ Rib Dinner $12

Florida State Convention

Tickets 5:30PM “til Sold Out Rosen Hotel Int’l Drive

\ 4

Orlando
5:00 PM Food WORK PARTY 9:00AM
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” Auxiliary 6-8PM Breakfast at VFW 8AM
Bar Bingo Prime Rib Dinner $12 Karaoke 6 to 10 PM

SANDY & BUCK
Food 6 to 7:30ish PM
QUEEN OF HEARTS

Tickets 5:30 ‘til Sold Out

Aerie 6-8PM
5:00 PM Food )
5:30 PM “QUARTERs up» Steak Dinner §12

Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out Florida State Convention
Rosen Hotel Int’l Drive

Orlando

Bar Bingo
Florida State Convention

Rosen Hotel Int’l Drive Florida State Convention

Rosen Hotel Int’l Drive

Orlando Orlando QuUEEN OF HEARTS @
5:00 PM Food Karaoke 6 to 10 PM
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” SANDY & BUCK

Bar Bingo Food 6 to 7:30ish PM

QUEEN OFHEARTS '
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“REMINDER?” : Daylight Savings Time starts March 8th
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AERIE AUXILIARY
Jaime Wlodarski Past President Karen Oddo
Bob Osborne President Nancy Scott
Bill Riddle Vice President Ranee Gill
Jim Chapman Conductor Sharon Smith
Dennis Lombardo Chaplain Lisa Day
Scott Hermanson Secretary Cat Simkins
Open Treasurer Bernadette Slawson
Open Outside Guard N/A
Bill Lamb Inside Guard Paula Lamb
Rob Mosher 2-Yr. Trustee N/A
Gil Bond Trustee Val Bacom
Jim Malota Trustee Joan Brady
Larry Parks Trustee Kim lerace
Robert "Doc" Sindell Trustee N/A

N/A Officer-at-Large Loretta Collins

BULLETINS AVAILABLE ONLINE
www.aerie3581.com

BULLETINS E-MAILED TO YOU
Please provide your email address
to the Aerie or Auxiliary Secretary

BULLETINS AVAILABLE AT THE AERIE
Come visit and sit a while!

FIND US ON FACEBOOK
Titusville FOE Spaceport Aerie #3581

Worthy President
Bob Osborne
Osbornir.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
2931 Brandywine Cir.
Titusville, FL 32796

Welcome New/ Members: Ed Bogart, Raymond Gordon, James Knudsen, AV

Jack Pavick, Howard Spragg and Paul Yoakum.

Welcome!
Re-enrolled Members: Robert Carney , Wyatt Howie, James Laird
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Greetings Sisters and Brothers,

Spring is on its’ way.

Our Anniversary Party was a great success, good times were had by all.! Thanks to
everyone who helped Bob and myself with the great party.

A big THANK YOU TO Catherine Bond and daughter Leah for all of their hard
work in the kitchen... and a special thank you to Jaime Wlodarski for preparing the
great food we had that night.

THANKS TO ALL OF YOU, JOB WELL DONE!

Thanks for the great MAX BAER HEART FUND VALENTINE’S DINNER &
DANCE chaired by Catherine Bond. Wow, was a fun night for everyone. The food
was yummy and there was a great band... just wanted to say Thank You. Catherine
goes above and beyond for her charity and she made money for the Heart Fund.
Great Job, we all love you!

Monday, March 16th, we’ll be serving Corned Beef and Cabbage by Bernadette.

Auxiliary Prime Rib Dinners are held on second Friday of every month. Great food
for the price. Hope to see you there.

The annual Shoes for the Needy fundraiser will be on March 7th from 11AM to SPM.
This year it will be at the Moose Lodge in Mims.

Auxiliary Meat Shoot is on 4th Sunday of every month by Jaime.
REMEMBER, WE ARE PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE!!
Fraternally,

Madam President
Nancy Scott

CORNED BEEF & CABBAGE
March 16 - 5 PM to 6 PM
Cost $5 for dinner & $1 Dessert
Sign up sheet located in the bar March 1st - Not a commitment, but only to plan on food.
For more info, please call 321-267-2430

“NOTICE”

Have you seen our new display of past Aerie & Auxiliary presidents? Previously, the
photos were displayed in the back of our dining room. New frames and a display have
been relocated to our lobby.

Take a few minutes to look at them. The old display was removed to facilitate our
renovations. We hope this new display represents the recognition of those whom have
served their Aerie and Auxiliary.

Thank you to all who came out and supported the Max Baer Heart Fund Charity Valentine
Dinner & Dance! I believe everyone had a great time and enjoyed the dinner, music and door
prizes. The band kept the crowd dancing well into the late night. Congratulations to Val Bacom
for winning the 50/50 and to German for winning the Valentine Basket of Cheer! I want to give a
special thanks to the following, who, without their tireless support and help, the night would not
have been a great success: Debbie Prickett; Sharon Myers; Bernadette Slawson; Chris Moser;
Snuffy and Sharon Smith; Nancy Scott; Gil Bond; and Leah Bond (your server that night). I
apologize if I missed anyone as I know there were other “behind the scene” volunteers as well. It
takes a team to put on such an event and it was wonderful and very heartwarming to see those
that continue to offer and volunteer to ensure we have a successful event. I cannot thank you all
enough!! See you again next year!

Warm wishes to all my Aerie Family,

Catherine Bond

Chairperson

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:

Mar. 6 - Rib Dinner with music by the Whiskey Jars $12

Mar. 7 - Shoes for the Needy 11 AM to 5 PM; Titusville (Mims) Moose Lodge
Mar. 13 - Prime Rib Dinner $12

Mar. 16 - Corned Beef & Cabbage 5 PM to 6 PM

Mar. 20 - Steak Dinner with music by Blurred Vision $12

Mar. 28 - Karaoke by Sandy and Buck 6 PM to 10 PM; kitchen open
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BOOSTERS

Donald & Diane Anderson
Valerie Bacom

Gil & Cat Bond

Pete & Linda Ciolfi

Hardy & Peggy Crawford
Lisa Day

Gary Ernst

Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth
Snake & Sandy Grone

Ken Henson

Eugene & Elizabeth Herring
Wayne Hornsby

Harland & Joyce Hoxsey
Kim lerace

Herb Kreppein

Roxanne Lucas-Memory of
Jim Malota

Dennis & Cathie McMullin
Karen Oddo

Fran Ohrt

G.K. Pace

Jim & Bernadette Slawson
Snuffy & Sharon Smith
Frank Stump

Nancy VanDamme

Sherry Willauer

4/14
4/14
9/14
2/14
6/171
12/14
8/14
9/14
11/15
9/14
3/15
8/14
8/14
715
5/15
715
5/15
6/14
6/14
7/19
8/14
4/15
3/15
11/18
2/15
2/14

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

MARCH BIRTHDAYS

DATE NAME

1-Mar  Greg Anderson
1-Mar|  Shelly Contento
5-Mar  Lizzie Smith
5-Mar  Robert Warren
7-Mar.  Margaret Lagasse
8-Mar  Tanya Acosta
8-Mar| Donald Anderson
9-Mar| Bubba Schutte
13-Mar.  George Evans
13-Mar  William Miller
16-Mar|  Loretta Collins
16-Mar| Linda Dawson
16-Mar|  Scott Hermanson
16-Mar. Mike Sweet
18-Mar.  Joseph Whinihan
19-Mar.  Royce Macdormand
22-Mar,  Greg Houston
22-Mar,  Wendell Wilkins
23-Mar  Kenneth Henson
23-Mar  Louise Guntrum
26-Mar. Jacqueline Van Cour

29-Mar. Jim Ruckreigle

If your name appears above,
please stop by the Aerie any
day this month and get your

FREE birthday drink!

p.

7 G2

Brothers and Sisters,

Welcome back to many of our snowbird Brothers and Sisters. It is always great to
see them back.

We are having our regular Dinners for March. Please come out and enjoy them
with us. Our volunteers spend a lot of time and effort to make sure we provide our
members and guests with a great dinner.

Thanks to everyone who supported our ANNIVERSARY PARTY on Feb. 7th. It
was great spending time with our visiting State Officers and friends attending this
event. Excellent food and great service, thanks to our volunteers.

Our MAX BAER HEART FUND event was terrific. Thank you Catherine Bond
and all of your helpers. Great time was had by all and the food was fantastic.

Please take a look at our new display of past presidents in our lobby. This was a
great effort by our Auxiliary and Aerie team. The previous display was in an
obscure location and less than attractive. Thanks Ranee Gill, Sharon Smith, Rob
Mosher and others who made this happen.

You probably have noticed that we have a new board for our Calendar and Events
in the Social Quarters. Be advised that NO ONE has permission to write on that
board except the designated individuals.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
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MARCH 2015

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
1PM gpl'l"'c'l S P sFo‘d)D. . 6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
DISTRICT MEETING ulled Fork Sandwic 7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.
Titusville 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
3PM 5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
AERIE MEAT SHOOT 5PM-6PM FOOD 6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

Chicken Club Casserole

Reminder: Daylight
Savings Time Starts

15 16 17

Corned Beef & Cabbage 5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
Cost $5 Dessert $1

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

5PM-6PM 7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.
6:00 PM AUX. BINGO {'
5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
3Py 5PM -6 PM FOOD 9

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.

AUXILIARY MEAT SHOOT Ham ‘n’ Potato Casserole 7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

29 30 31
//"____"_5 5PM-6 PM FOOD

\ Baked Mac & Beef
Casserole

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.

Wed
4

11

18

25

Thu
5

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

12

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

19

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

26

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

Fri Sat

Aerie 6-8PM
Rib Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

THE NEEDY
Moose Lodge in
Mims 11AM-5PM

Y/
SHOES FOR .‘ 0
o

Music by Whiskey Jars QUEEN OF HEARTS
Auxiliary 6-8PM WORK
Prime Rib Dinner $12 PARTY
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out 9:00 AM

QUEEN OF HEARTS
Aerie 6-8PM

Steak Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

QUEEN OF HEARTS
Music by Blurred Vision

27 28

Karaoke by
Sandy & Buck
6 to 10 PM
Food 5-6:30PM

GGk

QUEEN OF HEARTS
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Larry Parks
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Vice President
Conductor
Chaplain
Secretary
Treasurer
Outside Guard
Inside Guard
2-Yr. Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Officer-at-Large

AUXILIARY
Karen Oddo
Nancy Scott
Ranee Gill
Sharon Smith
Lisa Day
Cat Simkins
Bernadette Slawson
N/A
Paula Lamb
N/A
Val Bacom
Joan Brady
Kim lerace
N/A
Loretta Collins
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to the Aerie or Auxiliary Secretary
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Titusville, FL 32796

Welcome New Members / Transfer Members:

John Ogle and George

Clark Christopher Harris

AN

Welcome!
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Greetings Sisters and Brothers,

MOTHER'S DAY!

WOW, May already!! As my year as Auxiliary President comes to an end, I would
personally like to say thank you to everyone. I could not have had such a fun and
successful year without all of your help and support.

A big THANK YOU to our Aerie President, BOB OSBORNE, for all of his help this
year.

I would also like to say a BIG THANK YOU to all my Auxiliary Officers who stood
by me through thick and thin. GREAT JOB LADIES.

Also, I don't want to forget our Monday Night Bingo Chairman, BERNADETTE
SLAWSON, for all of her hard work and efforts this year!

And most of all, thank you all who helped and supported our Aerie.

The party for our the Aerie and Auxiliary Officers will be on Saturday, May 30. An
informal dinner will be held... open-pit chicken BBQ at 2pm, followed by our
Installation of Aerie and Auxiliary Officers Ceremony at 4pm. We will be
welcoming all new officers and thanking our retiring officers for all of their hard
work and efforts throughout this year.

Auxiliary Officer Election, if necessary, will be held on May 12th.

Don't for our Prime Rib Dinners the second Friday of each month. Great food for
only $12.00.

REMEMBER... WE ARE PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE.

Madam President
NANCY SCOTT

“SPECIAL NOTICE OF ELECTION OF OFFICERS”
ELECTION held during FIRST MEETING in MAY

Aerie Election — May 5th
Auxiliary Election — May 12th

KARAOKE on May 9th
SANDY & BUCK
6 TO 10 PM
Food served from 5 to 6:30ish

Mother’s Day Breakfast

May 10th 9 to 11 AM
Full Breakfast
Come out and enjoy.

Mothers Free of Charge - All Others $5.00

MEMORIAL DAY PICNIC
May 25th 1 to 4 PM
Hotdogs & hamburgers provided...
bring a covered dish to share, sign-up sheet in the bar.

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:

May 1
May 5
May 8
May 9
May 10
May 12
May 15
May 24

Rib Dinner; tickets on sale @ 5:30pm ‘til sold out, $12
Election of Aerie Officers

Prime Rib Dinner; tickets on sale @ 5:30pm ‘til sold out, $12
Karaoke by Sandy and Buck; 6 to 10pm

Meat Shoot 3pm ‘til done

Election of Auxiliary Officers

Steak Dinner; tickets on sale @ 5:30pm ‘til sold out, $12
Meat Shoot 3pm ‘til done






BOOSTERS
Donald & Diane Anderson 4/15
Valerie Bacom 4/15
Gil & Cat Bond 9/15
Pete & Linda Ciolfi 2/15
Hardy & Peggy Crawford 6/17
Lisa Day 11/16
Gary Ernst 8/15
Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth 9/18
Snake & Sandy Grone 11/15
Ken Henson 9/16
Eugene & Elizabeth Herring 3/15
Wayne Hornsby 8/15
Harland & Joyce Hoxsey 8/15
Kim lerace 7115
Herb Kreppein 5/15
Roxanne Lucas-Memory of 7115
Jim Malota 5/15
Dennis & Cathie McMullin 6/16
Karen Oddo 6/16
Fran Ohrt 7115
Art & Janice Oppfelt 4/16
G.K. Pace 8/15
Jim & Bernadette Slawson 4/15
Snuffy & Sharon Smith 3/15
Frank Stump 11/14
Nancy VanDamme 2/15
Sherry Willauer 2/15

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

MAY BIRTHDAYS

3-May  Vivian Riddle
4-May  Stanley Harris
9-May  Bonnie Clay
9-May  James Laird
10-May  Don Myers
10-May  Bill Riddle
11-May  Randy Malecha
17-May  Barbara Gromek
18-May  Lisa Ruddock
19-May  Wyatt Howie
20-May  Daniel Griffin
21-May' Donald Kent
22-May '  Jack Bray
23-May| Ted Carlson
23-May| Dan Deibler
23-May  Gerald Hart
24-May  Harland Hoxsey
24-May  Robert Hussey
25-May’  Howard Kelly
25-May| Richard Yost
26-May  Karl Daday
26-May  Cash Register
27-May  GK Pace
28-May  Virginia Streber
28-May  Richard Weidlich
30-May| John Bender
30-May  Frank Stump
31-May  Pat Conner

If your name appears above,
please stop by the Aerie any
day in APRIL and get your

FREE birthday drink!

P aBr
2

HARPY
MOTHER.S DAY

Brothers and Sisters,

We are keeping our weekly dinners through the summer but will discontinue our
bands for the months of June, July and August. We will use our juke box for music
for those three months.

We are planning to have our installation of officers on May 30th. Our planning for
that is still in the works.

Our annual Jimmy Durante Children’s Charity Fund Golf Tournament was a huge
success. I would like to personally thank all of those who volunteered for this event,
especially Scott Hermanson who worked exceptionally hard on soliciting sponsors
and donations for prizes. This was the largest fund raiser that we had all year. We
raised over $3,300 for our Jimmy Durante Children’s fund. THANK YOU ALL

We are planning on having our annual Mother’s Day breakfast and our annual
Memorial Day picnic with hotdogs and hamburgers. We are asking those who
attend to sign up in the bar for a dish to share.

This has been a great year for our Aerie and Auxiliary. Thank all of you for your
support.

Please come out to vote for our incoming officers.
Bob Osborne, Worthy President

osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
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MAY 2015

Sun Mon

3 5PM-6 PM FOOD
Shepherds Pie

1PM DISTRICT MTG. 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Cocoa
RS TH)
e S HE 4™
MAYrTH YOU
Mother’s Day Breakfast 5PM-6PM FOOD
-11AM Pizza
3PM AERIE MEAT SHOOT 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
Happy
Motler's
Day! |
19 20
Ainother day
5PM-6 PM FOOD
anofhe/y Chicken and Biscuits
6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
b\ess\h&[
Memorial Day
3 PM AUXILIARY
MEAT SHOOT 1PM -4 PM FOOD

Bring a covered dish to
share.
6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

31

Tue

5

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

Aerie
£\ _o Election

12

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

19

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

26

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.

7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.
Auxiliary Election
if necessary

Wed

Thu

7

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

14

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

21

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

28

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

Fri
1

Aerie 6-8PM

Rib Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out
Music by Yester Year

8 Auxiliary 6-8PM
Prime Rib Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

V-E DAY
70th ANNIVERSARY

15

Aerie 6-8PM
Steak Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 ‘til Sold Out

Music by Yester Year

” FRIAY

29

Sat
2

Karaoke by Sandy and
Buck6 to 10 PM

Food 5 to 6:30ish PM
QUEEN OF HEARTS

9

QUEEN OF HEARTS

16

QUEEN OF HEARTS

—

ARMED FORCES DAY

23

QUEEN OF HEARTS

30 Installation Dinner
2pm- Open-Pit

Chicken BBQ
4pm - Installation Ceremony

QUEEN OF HEARTS





